JAN

FEB

MAR

I et

APR

MAY

JUN

JUL

AUG

SEP

OCT

NOV

DEC

PREDIG N64 PCSA

6 7 8

1

2

3 4 5

NEUTRON MONITOR 1980

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 MEAN

g

[ Yo 0,

m
L ' Pt W A e ;)}(HW"\ .F‘N W\W

lrqufmm P i AN

e iy m;ﬂﬂﬂm

[y

TSNP N T L i
A ﬂy\w v AR AY

W T

7] Al p inaiah
i Iy el fmﬂf“ é@

VA i

1]

3

g WY |H‘H;UL ﬂ «ﬁﬂ"h ) | L, .Lm—-'\l\ﬂ

ﬂwﬂvH\

|
o

%

Fa8
=

M:h\ﬂﬂu/\nh
L

E

- iy .Ir/"\"l\yl. ; - 11“““ ! —)r‘uH
- q\ T ﬁﬂw‘uwu‘l I

F =
Ca
=
"‘?:
<
¥,
2

Pl LY FLTH M LT P LY. N V}"MJ\“JJ/*’L N?MUJW| T

e

Jurtth oyl a0 vt ﬂ“”\h

A ey

MWW A Af/w\thnf'w%\ﬂ f, A, T,

>
B
?

iy

YT 1T B S P

6

7

8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

116621.7

118203.8

120367.5

116257.2

118076.5

115143.7

115795.3

1 115439.5

115351.3

112436.3

111971.6

109751.9

10.0 %

115451.4



